

## ORIGINAL J

101695224 TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Netplane Systems, Inc.  3.26.0/	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.				
			Internal Address:				
			Street Address: 4311 Jan	nboree Rd.			
	Individual(s) Association		City: Newport Beach	7 Zip: 9266			
	General Partnership Limited Partnership			)			
	X Corporation - State Deleware		Individual(s) citizenship				
-	Other		Association	00.5			
			General Partnership:	03-26-2001			
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached?		Limited Partnership:	U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Ropt Dt.			
	YesX No		X Corporation - State: Other	Deleware			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in th	e United States, a domestic			
	X Assignment Merger		representative designation is atta				
	Security Agreement Change of Name		(Designation must be a separate	document from Assignment)			
	Other		Additional Name(s) & address(es	s) attached:			
Exec	eution Date: March 22, 2001		Yes No				
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A.	Trademark Application No.(s):	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s):				
	76/034518		2248541				
	Additional numbers attached?		Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications an	d registrations involved: 2			
	Name: Janie Dodge						
	Internal Address: Mindspeed Technologies	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00			
			Enclosed				
	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Rd.		X Authorized to be charge				
		8.	Deposit account number:	500835			
	City Newport Beach State CA Zip 92660		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying be deposit account)			
		T USE T	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	rue and	correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.			
	Keith Kind, Esq.		` //	March 22, 2001			
		Signatur	re	Date			
			cover sheet, attachments and documents				
ормв	NO. 0451-0011000000						
ñ <del>t</del>		t detach	this portion				
3 Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trader	marks				
	Box Assignments						
	Washington, D.C. 20231						



## 03-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #59

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

Whereas, NetPlane Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 888 Washington Street, Dedham, MA 02026, ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u> SOFT-AT	<b>™</b>		ration No. 8,541	Registration Date 24-Jan-1997					
in the Uni	Whereas, Assignor has appited States Patent and Trademark		gistration of the	following trademark(s)					
<u>Mark</u> NETPLA	NE SYSTEMS	<u>Applic</u> 76/034	eation No.	Application Date 25-Apr-2000					
Whereas, Conexant Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;  Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right title, and interest in									
and to the said trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.									
Place:	Newport Beach, CA 92660	By Netplane Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation							
Date:	3/22/01	By:	Feller	<del>{</del>					
	, ,		Dennis O'Reill Vice President	у					
		_							

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0188

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF ORANGE	) SS: )

On <u>lareth 22, 200</u>, before me, <u>lown J. Basteon</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Dennis O'Reilly</u>, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

DONNA J. BASTEDO
Commission # 1261 MP
Notary Public - Cesternia
Orange County
My Comm. Spires Jan 28,2884

(SEAL)

LC941020.084/7+

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0189